	MO 4-7	- W
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	08-06-1999	9 R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner o	101112734	attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)
X'Pole Precision Tools,	Inc.	Name:Hao Chein Chao
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:		
∆ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 702 1/2 Brent Avenue
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	
□ Other		South Pasadena State: CA ZIP: 91030
Execution Date: July 31, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🛱 No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/787,873 		the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attac	ched? □ Yes off No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Joseph P. Gastel Name:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address:		Enclosed
		G LICIOSEU
		 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 295 Main Street	, Suite 722	8. Deposit account number:
City: Buffalo State: N.	Y. ZIP: 14203	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
8/05/1999 NTHAI1 00000223 08787873 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
the original document. Joseph P. Gastel	ef, the foregoing information	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of August 3, 1999
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, X'POLE PRECISION TOOLS, INC., a Taiwan corporation, whose post office address is 3, Pei Yaun 2 Road, Chung-Li Industrial District, Chung-Li City, Taiwan, R.O.C., (hereafter X'POLE), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in Patent Application Serial No. 08/787,873, filed January 23, 1997, as recorded on January 7, 1998 at Reel 8892, Frame 0310; and

WHEREAS, HAO CHEIN CHAO, 702 1/2 Brent Avenue, South Pasadena, California 91030, (hereafter CHAO), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said patent application and any patent issuing therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the said X'POLE, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said CHAO, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and to the entire right, title and interest in said Patent Application Serial No. 08/787,873 and to the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States, and to the entire right, title and interest to any continuations and divisions of said Patent Application Serial No. 08/787,873, and to the entire right, title and interest in any patents issuing from said continuations or divisions.

X'POLE hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said CHAO, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by X'POLE had this assignment and sale not been made.

RECORDED: 08/06/1999

Executed this 31st day of July,1999, at Taipei.
X'POLE PRECISION TOOLS, INC.

By Frank Lin Vice President

PATENT REEL: 010141 FRAME: 0138